



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 537/2025, I.A. 13760/2025, I.A. 13761/2025, I.A. 13762/2025 & I.A. 13764/2025  
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED AND ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi, Ms. Janaki Arun,  
Ms. Anuja Chaudhury and Mr. Arpit  
Singhal, Advocates.

versus

MICRO LABS LIMITED ....Defendant  
Through: Ms. Saumya Bajpai, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**  
**14.08.2025**

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submit that the matter is still pending before the learned Mediator in pre-litigation Mediation, which is coming up on 19.08.2025.
2. Accordingly, list on 10.10.2025.

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**AUGUST 14, 2025**  
*ap*