



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 537/2025**
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuja Chaudhary & Mr.
Arpit Singhal, Advs.
(M- 7016792630)
(litigationcip@sc.ip.in)

versus

MICRO LABS LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Saumya Bajpai, Adv.
(M- 8826576220)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
28.11.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **04.12.2025**.

IA No. 29814/2025 (By defendant u/s 151 CPC for condonation
of delay in filing written statement)

Issue notice. Accepted. At this stage, it has been submitted by
ld. counsel for the plaintiff that the written statement has not been
supplied, therefore at the joint request of the parties, **list the said IA**
on 04.12.2025.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)