



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 537/2025, I.A. 13760/2025 & I.A. 31218/2025

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED AND ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi, Ms. Janaki Arun, Ms.
Anuja Chaudhary and Mr. Arpit
Singhal, Advocates.

versus

MICRO LABS LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Hemant Daswani, Ms. Saumya
Bajpai and Ms. Pranjal Dhankar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
16.02.2026
List on 08.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026
Sumit