



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 537/2025**

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuja Chaudhary & Ms.
Vanshika Bansal, Advs.
(M- 9818098835)

versus

MICRO LABS LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Saumya Bajpai, Adv.
(M-8826576220)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

Replication has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff raised issues w.r.t. the admission/denial affidavit of the document w.r.t denial of public documents as well as defendant's own documents & submits that they may be given opportunity to file the revised affidavit of admission/denial. Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to verify the same and submits that if necessary, she will file the revised affidavit of admission/denial.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits

on 31.08.2026.



IA No. 13760/2025 (u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

The pleadings are complete in the said IA.

Written submissions have been filed by both the parties in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 09.12.2025.

IA No. 31218/2025 (By defendant u/S 124 r/w Section 47 of the Trademarks Act)

Reply has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record. Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to file the rejoinder, same be filed in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 12.12.2025.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any