



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 537/2025**

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi, Ms. Janaki Arun, Ms.
Anuja Chaudhury and Ms. Vanshika
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

MICRO LABS LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Hemant Daswani, Ms. Saumya
Bajpai and Ms. Pranjal Dhankar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.A. 12136/2026 (For directions)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the defendant under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking directions to the plaintiffs to produce clear and unredacted copies of the documents relied upon by the plaintiffs.
2. After some arguments, the learned counsel for the parties state that since the copies of the documents which are sought by the defendant by way of the present application, contain certain confidential information, an application seeking constitution of a Confidentiality Club would be filed by the counsel for the plaintiffs.
3. Accordingly, re-notify the present application for consideration on 19.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/anj