



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 537/2025**

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuja Chaudhry & Ms.
Vanshika Bansal, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

MICRO LABS LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Saumya Bajpai, Adv.
(M- 8826576220)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

**IA No. 12295/2026 (By defendant/applicant u/S 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to IA No. 31218/2025)**

List the said IA on **14.05.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any